
I’ve	been	asked	many	times	about	lodging	on	Mt.	Desert	Island	while	your	child	is	with	us.		
Though	I’m	unable	to	list	every	option	here,	this	should	give	you	a	good	head	start.		It’s	
important	to	book	before	the	summer	gets	going	since	they	do	fill,	especially	for	dates	after	
July	4.		This	list	is	not	an	endorsement	but	rather	for	information	so	be	sure	to	read	reviews	
before	you	go.	
	
Seal	Harbor	(.2	miles	from	AIO)	
	 •	The	Lighthouse	Inn	207-276-3958	or	(lighthouseinnandrestaurant.com)	
	
Northeast	Harbor	(3	miles	from	AIO)	
	 •	The	Asticou	Inn	 207-276-3344	(asticou.com)	
	 •	The	Kimball	Terrace	800-454-6225	(kimballterraceinn.com)	
	
Otter	Creek	(2	miles	from	AIO)	
	 •	Otter	Creek	Inn	207-288-9422	(ottercreekmaine.com)	
	
Bar	Harbor	(8	miles	from	AIO)		
					Hotels	located	in	downtown	Bar	Harbor	
	 •	Bar	Harbor	Inn	844-814-1668	(barharborinn.com)	

•	Balance	Rock	Inn	800-753-0494	(balancerockinn.com)	
•	Bar	Harbor	Grand	Hotel	207-288-5226	(barharborgrand.com)	

	 •	Cromwell	Harbor	207-288-3201	(cromwellharbor.com)	
•	Acadia	Hotel	888-876-2463	(acadiahotel.com)	

	 •	Anchorage	Motel	207-288-3959	(anchoragebarharbor.com)	
	 •	Mira	Monte	Inn	207-288-4263	(miramonte.com)	
	 •	Primrose	Inn	207-288-4031	(primroseinn.com)	
	 •	Bar	Harbor	Manor	207-288-3829	(barharbormanor.com)	
	 •	Harborside	Hotel	and	Marina	207-288-5033	(theharborsidehotel.com)	
	 •	Manor	House	Inn	207-288-8300	(barharbormanorhouse.com)	
	
					These	hotels	are	located	on	Route	3	as	you	head	towards	Ellsworth	and	they	tend	to	
be	much	more	affordable—I’ve	listed	their	distance	from	downtown	Bar	Harbor.	
	 •	Wonderview	Inn	&	Suites	207-288-3358	(wonderviewinn.com)	.6	mi	
	 •	Bar	Harbor	Blue	Nose	Inn	207-288-3348	(barharborhotel.com)	.9	mi	
	 •	Edenbrook	Motel	207-288-4975	(edenbrookmotel.com)	.8	mi	
	 •	Acadia	Inn	207-288-3500	(acadiainn.com)	1	mile	
	 •	Atlantic	Oakes	207-288-5801	(barharbor.com)	1.2	mile	
	 •	Days	Inn/Wyndham	Bar	Harbor	877-901-1513	(wyndhamhotels.com)	1.3	mile	
	 •	Holiday	Inn	BH	Regency	207-288-9723	(barharborregency.com)	1.4	mi	
	
					As	you	move	further	from	Bar	Harbor,	these	are	more	like	cabins	or	cottages.		Nice,	
clean	and	less	expensive.	
	 •	Tide	Watch	Cabins	207-288-4306	(tidewatchcabins.com)	3	miles	
	 •	Emery’s	Cottages	On	The	Shore		207-288-3432	(emeryscottages.com)	4.3	mi	
	 •	Inn	at	Bay	Ledge	207-288-4204	(innatbayledge.com)	4.3	mi	
	 •	Hutchins	Mtn.	View	Cottages	207-288-4833	(hutchinscottages.com)	4.4	mi	



	 •	Acadia	Ocean	View	Motel	207-288-3565	(acadiaoceanview.com)	4.6	mi	
	 •	Hinckley	Dreamwood	Cottages	207-288-3510	(hinckleyscottages.com)	4.6	mi	
	 •	Acadia	Pines	Motel		207-288-0555	(acadiapinesmotel.com)	5.0	mi	
	 •	High	Seas	Motel	207-288-5836	(highseasmotel.com)	4.8	miles	
	 •	Robbins	Motel	207-288-4659	(robbinsmotel.com)	5.	0	miles	
	 •	Best	Western	Inn	207-288-5823	(bestwesternmaine.com)	5.2	miles	
	 •	Bay	Meadow	Cottages	207-288-5451	(baymeadowcottages.com)	5.5	mi	
	 •	Woodland	Park	Cottages	207-288-4016	(woodlandparkcottages.com)	6.3	mi	
	 •	Llangolan	Inn	&	Cottage	207-288-3016	(llangolaninn.com)	7.3	miles	
	 •	Belle	Isle	Motel		207-288-5746	(belleislemotel.com)	7.5	miles	
	 •	Eden	Village	Motel	&	Cottages	207-288-4670	(edenvillage.com)	7.8	miles	
	
	Campgrounds:	
				These	campgrounds	are	within	the	national	park	and	reservations	are	made	through	
their	website	two	months	in	advance	(www.recreation.gov)	
	 •	Blackwoods	Campground	
	 •	Seawall	Campground	
	
			Other	campgrounds	on	the	island:	
	 •	Mt.	Desert	Campground	207-244-3710	(mountdesertcampground.com)	
	 •	Somes	Sound	view	Campground		207-244-3890	(ssvc.info)	
	 •	Smuggler’s	Den		207-244-3944	(smugglersdencampground.com)	
	 •	Mt.	Desert	Narrows	Camping		207-288-8106	(rvonthego.com)	
	 •	Hadley’s	Pt.	Campground	207-288-4808	(hadleyspoint.com)	
	 •	Quietside	Campground	&	Cabins	207-244-0566		
	 •	Bar	Harbor	Campground	207-288-5815	(thebarharborcampground.com)	
	 •	Bass	Harbor	Campground	207-244-5857	(bassharbor.com)	
	 •	Bar	Harbor/Oceanside	KOA	207-288-3520	(koa.com)	
	 •	Woods	of	Eden	Glampground	207-664-3332	(woodsofeden.com)	
	 •	Narrows	Too	Camping	Resort	207-667-4300	(rvonthego.com)	
	 •	Acadia	Wilderness	Lodge	207-266-8792	(acadiawildernesslodge.com)	 	
	 	
	
Here	are	some	websites	you	could	consider	when	looking	for	a	place	to	stay:	
	
•	Vrbo.com	 	 	 	 	 •bhbfinder.com	 	 	 	
•	airbnb.com	 	 	 	 	 •	trivago.com	
•	hotels.com	 	 	 	 	 •kayak.com	
•	booking.com	 	 	 	 •	rvonthego.com	
•	homeaway.com	 	 	 	 •	priceline.com	
•	bnbnetwork.com	 	 	 	 •	koa.com	
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